Competitor Rules & Terms for World Breaking Classic USA Open Qualifier 2022

World Breaking Classic | Plus Seven Company, LLC | FINAL

The WBC USA Open Qualifier 2022 welcomes competitors and attendees from inside *and* outside of the United States. B-boys, B-girls and B-kids are all invited to compete. Competitor registration and attendee ticketing will be done in advance online and at the gate, and may include attended/participation waivers. Ticket prices are \$20 per person general admission (children 15 and under will be admitted free). Competitor registration is free, but ticketing fees (\$20 GA to enter the building, kids 15 and under free) still apply. The draw and match-ups, which will be determined by our judges and staff, will feature a cypher showcase session, followed by the top 16/finals session.

The two (2) World Breaking Classic USA Qualifier 2022 winners will earn automatic entry into the WBC World Final 2022, which is scheduled for July 17, 2022 in Eindhoven, Netherlands.

Plus Seven Company will provide the winning duo of the WBC USA Open Qualifier 2022 with:

- Prize of \$2,000 USD per winner (Note: Each winner is responsible for setting up and paying for her/his roundtrip airfare ticket from the U.S. to Amsterdam Airport or Eindhoven Airport)
- Payment Terms: As the winning duo, each winner is required to attend and compete at the WBC World Final 2022. Payment will be disbursed after proof of travel to WBC World Final 2022 and email correspondence with Plus Seven Company and WBC headquarter staff (via Nick@PlusSevenCompany.com and Paul@WorldBreakingClassic.com) is provided/confirmed.

World Breaking Classic will provide the winning duo of the WBC USA Open Qualifier 2022 with:

- Hotel accommodations for two (2) nights and catering (breakfast and dinner)
- Complimentary transportation pick-up times to and from Amsterdam Airport or Eindhoven Airport to host hotel (in accordance with WBC scheduling)
- Note: If the two winners do not arrive or depart at the pre-determined and agreed-upon transportation times, they are responsible for arranging and paying for their travel from the point of arrival and to/from the host hotel.

All other trip expenses and travel planning are the sole responsibility of the winners.

Plus Seven Company and World Breaking Classic remain committed to a high-quality production and safe environment for all competitors and attendees. As such, all guests should expect venue safety and COVID protocols to be in place and in compliance with appropriate local and federal authorities.

For questions, email Nick@PlusSevenCompany.com.



